03-29-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: YO999-521

ached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of]

3	-	28	-0	1
---	---	----	----	---

101653022

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Theodore Gerard van Kessel Hematha Kumar Wickramasinghe Richard John Lebel Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes on no 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 14, 2001, February 8, 2001, and February 8, 2001, respectively.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: City: Armonk State: New York Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: INTEGRATED WAFER CASSETTE METROLOGY ASSEMBLY 0194,335 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is February 14, 2001						
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew M. Calderon, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, Virginia 22102	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1					
9. Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Andrew M. Calderon Name of Person Signing Signature	February 28, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4					

03/28/2001 GTON11

00000126 500510 09794335

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0535 Inventor

and city

(1) Theodore Gerard van Kessel

Docket No.: YO999-521

ASSIGNMENT

City of Millbrook County of Dutchess

Whereas, We

State of New York

Inventor and city	(2) Hematha Kumar Wickramasinghe State of New York	City of Chappaqua County of Westchester	
Inventor and city	(3) Richard John Lebel State of Vermont	City of Williston County of Chittenden	
	have invented certain improvements in		
TITLE	INTEGRATED WAFER CASSETTE METRO	OLOGY ASSEMBLY	
	and have executed, respectively, a United States p	patent application therefor on	
DATE THAT INVENTOR DECLARATION	(1) February 14, (3) February 8,	2001, (2) February 8, 2001.	2001,
	• •		re the entire
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its succes application and invention therein disclosed for the resulting from the filing of said United States applicates Patent granted upon the invention set forth hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Lett necessary in connection with the United States and	e United States and foreign countries, and all right lication, and we request the Commissioner of Pate in said application to IBM, its successors and asserts Patent on said invention and we will execute a	t in the said ts of priority ents to issue any signs; and we all papers
(1) CITY DATE	Signed and scaled at 466 blown on 2/14/01 2001, Theodore FIRST NAME		ATURE /ENTOR
(1) INVENI		2001, before me personally anally known, and known to me to be the person of d he acknowledged to me that he executed the same	described in and
State of County of		Notary	

FEB 08 '01 14:17

PATENT PAGE. 15
REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0536

Docket No.: YO999-521

	(2) 31811	ica and sealed					
CITY DATE	Yorktown	on 2/08/	2001,	HIC Wrote			SIGNATURE
				Hematha FIRST NAME	Kumar MIDDLE INITIAL	Wicktamasinghe LAST NAME	INVENTOR
	On t			day of	200	01, before me perso	onally came
(2)	INVENTOR	Hematha Kuma in and who execu free act and deed.	ted the for	masinghe to me por regoing assignment	ersonally known, and , and he acknowledge	known to me to be d to me that he exe	the person described cuted the same as his
State of County							
					Notary		
	(3) Signo	ed and sealed					
CITY DATE		at on	2001,			910	NATURE
			,	Richard FIRST NAME	John MIDDLE INITIAL		VENTOR
	On th			day of)1, before me perso	
(3)	INVENTOR	Richard John L. executed the forest deed.	ebel_to m going assig	e personally known gnment, and he ack	, and known to me to nowledged to me that	be the person descr he executed the sar	ribed in and who ne as his free act and
State of County							
					Notary		

FEB 08 '01 14:17

REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0537

Docket No.: YO999-521

CITY	(2)	at at					
DATE		on	200	Hematha FIRST NAME	Kumar MIDDLE INITIAL	Wickramasinghe LAST NAME	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
(2)	INVEN		to executed the	day of kramasinghe to me po foregoing assignment	rsonally known, and		the person described
State of County					Notary		
CITY DATE	(3)	Signed and seal at on	ed 8/0/ 200	1, Suchard Richard FIRST NAME	John Aclie John MIDDLE INITIAL		NATURE VVENTOR
(3)	INVENT			day of me personally known ssignment, and he ack	, and known to me to	•	ribed in and who
State of County							
					Notary		

FEB 08 '01 14:05

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

7033919035 PAGE.16